

#### done on the aircraft.

done on the encoded performance modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment, a be aircraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference rephiles Log.

second a point and a complication of the second and a complex second and

CHECK (2047 CARRIED OUT AT 32 53 16 mins ON 8.6.95 TO APPROVED MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE, REL BANGOSINS 2 Signed: These Authority 17202

D.A.E LT W. C OST Refers

and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment.

tory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with.

CHECK 2 AT CARRIED OUT AT 3 1767.5 mins. ON 23 . 8. 20 TO APPROVED MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE. LEFT BANI 4005 /155 1 Signed : Authority (6.7.93

13. 1020 23

10 0125 01 8

JOSE 20 11 Marsh

44 0188 24 0 4.5

50

· · ·

accments, modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment. he aircraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference hnical Log. haul, repair etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with.

on the aircraft.

(5)

CHECK CARE, CARRIED OUT AT3310, 46 mins ON 25:10:55 TO APPROVED MAINTEN ... SCHEDULE, NEFT BAN/4005/15542 2. Signed : Authority 16793

mund in the second seco

and atory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with.

CHECK ...... CARRIED OUT AT 3327- 37 DIA ON 30 12. 95 TO APPROVED MAINTENANCE 

CHECK ..... CARRIED OUT AT .... Hrs. ..... mins. ON 29 . S ... TO APPROVED MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE. REAL MAR 16005 1552

52

2.50	AIF	RCRAFT			<u> </u>	
Date	Number of Flights	Duration of (3)		Time since re of Certificz Airworthiness Since Manu (4)	ate of is or Time ufacture	<ol> <li>Particulars of ell mainte</li> <li>Particulars of all overhall</li> <li>Particulars of any detection</li> <li>The relevant entities</li> </ol>
(1)	(2)	Hours	Mins,	Hours	Mins.	(4) Certificate that in carry
Total Brought Forward				3358	00	13.3.86 STAN ENGINA S/N 210324-72.H
Brensho	pp	0000	and	3335	an	Removed uls. REMANURARETUREA ENVEIN
9.4.86	1	0	40	3358	40	GTS10520H S/N 235257R FITTAN.
11.4.56	2	(	35	3360	15	WORKESHEET FILED UNDER W. ORDEN No
12.4.86	4	3	35	336B	50	
14.4.56	2	3	(6	3367	00	
15.4.86	1	2	55	3369	<b>5</b> 5	
17.4.56	2	1	28	3371	23	
17.4.86	1	0	50	3372	13	
15.4.86	2	0	46	3372	59	CHECK .L CAPRIED OUT AL HIS 40 mins
23.4.56	3	2	23	3375	22	ON 22.1.5.1.46. TO APPROVED MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE, NET DAM/ 4. RUS/15 5 2
1.5.86	2	2	30	3377	SZ	Signed: THE AND Authority 16482
6 5.86	1	0	48	3378	40	
6.5.86	1	D	50	3379	30	
23.5.86	2		07	3380	37	
inside	inter	4	24			
Total Carried Forward				3380	37	Continuen in her Rock No3

----



# G-BAGO AIRFRAME (BOOK L)

**CAP 408** 

## AIRCRAFT LOG BOOK MTWA EXCEEDING 2730 KG

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY LONDON

## AIRCRAFT (HEAVIER-THAN-AIR)

## AIRCRAFT

vationality and Registrat	ion Marks
type of Aircraft	CESSNA 4218
	CESSINA AIRCRAFT GRP.
Constructor's No	A18-0356 Date of Construction MARCH 1943
OPERATOR	
Name FASTIOING	
Address Qo Sim	ER BIRCHES NETHERAVON B. SAUSBURY WILTS.
Name	
Address	
Name	
Address	
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address	
Name	
Address	
Name	

#### Lees Avionics Ltd, Wycombe Air Park, Booker, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 3DP Tel: 01494 513661, Fax: 01494 513662

### LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

ai

A/C Type: Cessna 421	LOD ODLOG		
	A/C Reg:G-BAGO	Hrs:	
The following work has has	1001000	1115.	

The following work has been carried out on the above aircraft:

Annual Radio Inspection carried out IAW EL/421/96/1/ Iss 1 Realigned NAV 2 converter. Rectified incorrect wiring for COM1 background lighting Carried out pitot/static leak and calibration checks Modified existing KLN90B GPS installation by fitment of additional annunciators and OBS relay switching for compliance with BRNAV Rectified "no altitude input" fault on KLN90B Removed no: 2 XPDR for repair, KT76A s/no: 72683. Refitted and tested satis.

Mandatory mods and inspections checked satis to Issue 38.

File Ref: BAGO016

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE TO SERVICE

The work recorded above has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force and in that respect the Aircraft/equipment is considered fit for release to service.

Signed: Lic No: X/R 20576 Date: 11/6/99

Note: This form constitutes an Official LogBook Certificate and as such must be affixed to the appropriate LogBook

replacements, modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment replacement or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference oversaul, repair etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with (51 Cover III INSACTION CARBOUT QUE I.A.W. HS/COSWALLINS Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. Date 15-6-99 Approval No: CAA 00654 Signed Works Order TAS 0159 Nas Port Tra: Fires Pillo + 50+10+ 3Per Sall + 62191600 Parentle TAS, 0300 AD 008-01.59 & 1 LANDING GUAR BORT TARE TIME COMPLICAN WITH AD. 003-04-99 SATIS LAND. HEB97-9. BATTOEN CAP CHARM 100% AD.006-02-87 (8-05-02) Confum With LOBIN Dore WARNING LIGHT Micro-Switter Raimon, 60.011-04-57" Doct CHAIN SATIS.

	~ ^	CRAFT				~ ~
Date	Number of Flights	Duration of	Flights	Time since i of Certific Airworthiness Since Manu (4)	ate of or Time	<ol> <li>Particulars of all maintenance</li> <li>Particulars of an overballs in</li> <li>Particulars of an overballs in</li> <li>Particulars of an overballs in</li> <li>To the relevant entering</li> <li>Centrificare that in carrying but</li> </ol>
699	12)	Hours	Mins.	Hours	Mins	- v su
Total Brought Forward				4494	00	
10.8.99	3	1	10	4495	10	
12.8.99	4	6	15	4501	25	
19.8.99	1	1	50	4503	15	
20.8.99	1	1	35	4504	50	A Contraction of the second
34 8	1	1	40	4506	30	
24.8	1	1	45	LSOR	15	
1.9	2	3	a5	4511	40	
20.9	1		20	4512	00	
85.9	1		50	4512	50	
5.10	2	1	40	4514	30	
6.10	1	0	20	4514	50	Certificate of Airworthiness-issued/renewal on
7.10	2	2	CD	4516	50	Amended to Private Category on 14 February 3000 -
	32					Surveyor Date 14/2/00 For CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY 21
Total Carried Forward	4603					No. 1

Check 1. Carried out. I.A. Ms/cessna421/113 4516 hours. the stand water when the state the state CENTRIES THAT THE WORK SHOREST AFOR THE STAND. WILL PRECH SCHOOL SHOLL THE TRUCK SHOLL THE SCHOOL SHOLL WILL THE 345 PED DESCE AND CREEK FORMER OF A DECKST in with A SOMAR DURING THE DURG DURG DURG TIME TRUE TOUR TRUE HER TO SERVICE 125 108 Signad ..... ..... Approval No. C.A.A () +++99/2til



-

## IAE , CRANFIELD AIRFIELD, CRANFIELD, BEDFORDSHIRE MK43 OJR

Aircraft Type: Cessna 421 B		Registration: G-BAGO
Engine Type:		Serial No:
Job No: 12896 Work carried out on the above: Auto- Following defect rectified - Auto-pilot Pitch sync. inoperat ground function check carried o	ive. Computer S/No 407 removed for wor	kshop repair, (QR No.11094 refers). Unit refitted to aircraft,
	Is used by IAE are held at Cranfield on File	Ref. 1AE/A/AGO/12896/99
crate an craft component is considered	a ready for release to service.	cordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the
me: John Penycate	Date: 19th August 1999	Authority: CAA 00588
, , ,	0	<i>k</i> - 1
N.		
N		
N.		

	CERTIFICATE C	OF RELEAS	E TO SERVI	INSPECTION CE
		2 /1 0 1	THE REAL PROPERTY AND INCOME.	
		2421	TRACK STREET	
A School	Registration:	<u> </u>	AGO	
was Con	uled Maintenance I apleted On <u>10-11-0</u>	u at 4	She Ai	rframe Hours
2. 3.2.0 A.U. 2	and the second	141.151161.1	1999 (Y. 19)	in anic riours
Category				
C Engines	Ele	Auth/App	No S	0. Mature
R Radio X Electrics		2 1	235-	100 A
X Instruments			2	- adde
X Autopilot				
X Autopilot X Compasses				
X Autopilot X Compasses	cheduled Mainten	in force an t for release ance Inspec r on <u>70</u>	anges are d anges are d anges are d be above	<u>Chech</u> 2 date

#### ATLANTIC AERO ENGINEERING LIMITED AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

Reg G-BAGO Model 421B

-

 A/c S/No 421B-0356 A/c Hrs 4543.45 Hrs A/c Ldg 18 Ldg

	50 Hour check C/Out IAW Approved M/Sche. AAE/Cessna421b/1 Issue 1.
2	Battery removed for cap test OFF G246, S.N.GO1718660, ON P.N. CB24-20, S.N.CBC255579, B.N. AE022563. Funct. Test C/Out, Serviceable.
3	Aux. tank indicator lights replaced Function test C/Out, found satisfactory. P.N. 7049, B.N. AB2340.
1	No.1. XNDER U/S. System function test C/Out Found serviceable at this time.
5	Outer door hinge replaced.
	Ebove work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: C1A/30210 Neme: Auth: Date: 8-5-00

TKOT

e airce		AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CER	Tricking	
	Reg G-BAGO Model 421B	A/c S/No 421B-0356 A/c Hrs 4543,10 Hrs A/c Ldg 17 Ldg		
		GTS10-520 Starter Adaptor assured at .040.(.060). No		inspect
(.06	(0).			
The above ref: CESSN	work has been carri MA/421B/1 ISS 1 & m	ed out in accordance with anufacturers recommendation	approved mainten	proval Ref: CAA/00
Name: _	hauten	Auth:TR 2.	Date:	8-5-00
-	- 4 4 -			
	1. 1997 J. 1997 V.			
				The second of
	and the second se	TRA	Martin Constant of State	

#### ATLANTIC AERO ENGINEERING LIMITED AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

Reg G-BAGO	A/c S/No 421B-0356 A/c Hrs 4578.55 Hrs
Model 421B	A/c Ldg 39 Ldg

#### The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/51707 @ 03/10/01

- 1 Altimeter Desync check carried out IAW CAA AD 006-02-87.
- Inspect Exhausts for cracks I.A.W. FAA AD2000-01-16
- Battery removed for capacity test and replaced Rem P/No G246 S/No G01954517 Fit P/No G246 S/No G01799252 Batch No AE030793

above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule : CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/00216

tame: Julie residu Auth: Date: 3-10-01

Type of inspection or component change. SOHR 200 HR

Variation granted to 4633-25 A/F hours/ 8.10.2001 Date

For out of phase inspections or lifed components refer to SF/ENG/098 attached to the original copy of this form.

L/H Flight deck,

The above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedules ref: CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/002/6 TRS

ATLANTIC AERO ENGINEERING LIMITED AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

Reg G-BAGO Model 421B A/c S/No 421B-0356 A/c Hrs 4578.55 Hrs A/c Ldg 39 Ldg

The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/51570 @ 27/09/01

1 Weather radar system been removed. At owners request, not an operational requirement. Please refer to notices to crew.

The above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule ref: CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/00216 Name: lietedale Date: 27.9.0 Auth: Current Aircraft Hours. 4622 4628-25 Hours of next scheduled inspection or lifed component change .... 5-10-2001 Date of next scheduled inspection or lifed component change 200 HR Type of inspection or component change. -25 8-10-200 Variation granted to ... /F hours/...

The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/50233 @ Voltage regulator adjusted, IAW MM Generator outputs balanced. Warning light now 2 Voltage regulator removed, connections re-made on alternator. Eng ground runs c/out. 3 KN65A DME T/R Fitted. P.N. 066-1029-03, S.N.15472, B.N. AE020482. Functional checks N0.2. Transponder serviceable. N0.1. removed for servicing. Transponder P.N. 1 066-1062-00, S.N. 72638, B.N. AE020463. Fitted, Functional checks C/Out. System Boot removed & replacement boot installed on F1 terminal right generator. P.N. 5 The above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule ref: CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/002 Name: Auth: Date: 22/11/00

R/H Aileron wing cable tension adjusted. aron trim cable tension adjusted. cable tension adjusted. g upper spar cap corrosion repair C/Out IAW MOD AAE 289. rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrsoion removed very mill rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corros

54 Tilplane De-Ice boots pipe end split, trimmed & refitted. Now secure.

55 Port brake pads worn to limits, pad linings replaced P.N. 066-066000, B.N. NEO105066.

5.6 small hole in R/II Wing de-ice boot Hole covered using boot patch P.N. 74-451-13

## The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/50590 @ 06/10/00

- 57 Surface De-Ice light not illumating during boot op. Connection re-tightened Boot cycled, Light found satisfactory.
- 58 Nose Landing gear retraction strut, (Lwr linkage) upper nrg loose in strut arm. Bearing re-secured, now satis.
- 59 Inspect /Replace variable pressure filter replaced with new item. P.N. 7903C. 3.N. AE022248.
- 60 Play in elevator drive rod/torque tube brg. Worn bolt replaced P.N. AN4-12, B.N. AE009384. Freedom of movement check C/Out.
- 61 Elevator trim drive rod rear connection worn bolts replaced. P.n.AN3-7, B.N. AN7735. Freedon of movement checked.
- 62 No.1. ATC XNDR Alt. digitiser removed for repair serviceable alt digitiser fitted P.N. D120P2I, S.N.74353, B.N. AE023912. Encoder tested to 30,000 ft & found satisfactory.
- 53 Port wing strobe assy lens cleaned & inspected now satisfactory.
- 4 L.H & R.H Landing lamp assemblies cleaned & inspected, now satisfactory.
- 5 L Band Aerils replaced P.N. 071-1021-00 S.Nos. 23489, 23506, B.N. AE024690.
- 6 Passenger seat stop installed p.N. 5011050-2, B.N. AE000823.
- Nose wheel assy removed from A/craft & dismantled IAW MM. Inner tube valave replaced. P.N. 600X6, B.N. AE013395. Wheel assy re-assembled & refitted to A/C.

L/H Flight deck, cabin bulkhead signs wiring reconnected, checked now sat:sfacto

above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedul CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers<u>recommen</u>dations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: C

Wire removed.



A/e Lag so the una
The following
The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/50500 -
<ul> <li>Nosewheel Steering Cables Inspected I.A.W. BHEDULE REF 2-17</li> <li>Compass Swing C/O, found satis, I.A.W. SF/ENG/006 New steer-by Cords fitted.</li> <li>ADF Loop Swing Carried Out Satis, I.A.W. SF/ENG/072</li> <li>Alternate Air selection cable replaced P.N. ONLORE</li> </ul>
32 ADF Loop - found math
33 Alternate Air sola Out Satis, 1 A.W. SF/ENG/006 New store
<ul> <li>ADF Loop Swing C/o, found satis. I.A.W. SHEDULE REF 2-17</li> <li>ADF Loop Swing Carried Out Satis. I.A.W. SF/ENG/006 New steer-by Cords fitted.</li> <li>Alternate Air selection cable replaced p.</li> </ul>
30111103 Fire bottl
<ul> <li>35 Port Eng Fire bulkhead access hatch removed for inspection &amp; replaced 30111102, S.N.R470, B.N. 09295A1.</li> <li>36 STBD Eng. Fire extinguisher pressure checked &amp; found satisfactory.</li> <li>37 Pressurization outflow valve filter replaced as reqd. P.N. 79030, B.N. AE022243.</li> <li>39 Static System failed loak.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>38 1st Officers ASI outflow valve filter replaced &amp; found satisfactory.</li> <li>38 1st Officers ASI outside calibration limits. ASI Removed, Serviceable ASI filted</li> <li>39 Static System failed leak test. Multiple leaks traced &amp; rectified</li> <li>40 STBD Aux tank light dimmer unit P.N. 2618007 4.</li> <li>41 Static System failed leak test.</li> </ul>
satisfactory, Satisfactory, Satisfactory,
Sy Stati-
<ul> <li>39 Static System failed leak test. Multiple leaks traced &amp; rectified.</li> <li>40 STBD Aux tank light dimmer unit P.N. 5618007-14 transisitant</li> <li>41 Landing Gear Upper</li> </ul>
satisfactory 007-0038 or unit p
Systemy Gean
No.1. ATC met checking horn at
<ul> <li>ATTOR System failed leak test. Multiple leaks traced, servicible ASI fitted replaced P.N. 107-0038-00, B.N. AE023403. Function &amp; leak test Clout, four satisfactory. 007-0038-00, B.N. AAT327. Fecometed system checked found No.1. ATC Transponder intermittent Nich, Satisfactory.</li> <li>No.1. ATC Transponder intermittent Nich, Statisfactory.</li> <li>HSI P.n. 506-0021-901 S.n. 189. Removed for replaced for the statisfactory.</li> </ul>
HSI P.D. 506 0001 Functional check Clouis
<ul> <li>HSI P.n. 506-0021-901 S.n. 189. Removed for repair. &amp; refitted B.N. AE024'.</li> <li>Vacuum filters replaced P.N. B3-5-1 B.n. AE022950.</li> </ul>
Titlers replaced -
<ul> <li>R/H Aileron wing cable tension adjusted.</li> <li>Aileron trim cable.</li> </ul>
Alleron trim cable tension add adjusted.
47 Rudder cable tension adjusted.
48 Port Wing upper
<ul> <li>48 Port Wing upper spar cap corrosion repair C/Out IAW MOD AAE 289.</li> <li>49 STBD Wing rear upper spar cap corrosion'</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>49 STBD Wing rear upper spar cap corrosion, surface corrosion removed very minor a protected &amp; repainted.</li> <li>50 Nose wheel steering cable tension adjusted</li> </ul>
50 Nose wheel steering cable tension adjusted .
51
52 Travel checked on Ailgron also
52 Travel checked on Aileron, elevator, rudder, & Flaps. 53 R/H Wing eletrical wire broken
53 R/H Wing eletrical wire broken above fuel selector valve. Wire no longer required.
54 Tilplane De-Ice boots pipe end split, trimmed & refitted Now source
AE0105066. AE0105066.
56 Small hole in R/H Wing de-ice boot Hole covered using boot patch P.N. 74-451-137, B.N. AE023542.

Efe Efer "118 2682 .... Model 4210 The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/50590 @ 06/10/00 Radio Check carried out I.A.W. LF/ENG/081 2 100 Hour Check Carried out I.A.W. LF/ENG/038 200 Hour Check Carried Out I.A.W. LF/ENG/039 3 50 Hour Check carried out IAW CAA/LAMS/A/1999 IBS 1 I.A.W. LF/ENG/037 4 C of A Flight Test Carried Out Next Due 23.06.2001. 5 Certificate of Maintenance Review Re-issued Satis, I.A.W. SF/ENG/010 & 104 Nex: due 6 Internal/external finish of greasy marks cleaned IAW company requirement 7 Cabin Heater Meter Reading carried out4687.1 hours recorded. 8 Cabin Heater overhauled, AWN41 C/Out & A.D. 81-09-09 P.N. 8259HL-2 I.A.W. A.D. 81-09-09 Heater Fuel pump & combustion fan removed P.N. 8472C, S.N. 5158, q Cabin Heater O/Hauled I.A.W. AWN 41 0 Cabin Heater Removed for Overhaul, I.A.W. AD 81-09-09 VSWR Checked Satis. Radio Bonding Check Carried Out Satis. Battery #1 replaced P/N G88 S/N off G01760319 on G01812709 B/N AE025021 HER Fino CB24-20 S/No CBC255579 Fit P/No G-246 S/No G01718660 Batch No AE024895 TSO C.00 7 Life Jackets replaced as required, dates checked & recorded. P.n. RFD102MK2BA X 4 155102-01 x 3. TX 28.09.2001. First Aid Kit contents check carried out. Rem P/No S/No N/KNOWN Fit P/No AAT857 Batch No N/K TSO 0.00SINO 8 Fire Extinguisher check weighed satis. .9 Wire Bundles Wing & Fuselage Inspected Satis, Cable Tensions - Elevator & Trim Inspected Satis. I.A.W. SCHEDULI: REF 2-1" 20 21 Cable Tensions - Aileron & Trim Inspected Satis. 22 Cable Tensions - Rudder & Trim Inspected Satis. 23 No.2 Altimeter check calibrated, I.A.W. BF/ENG/032 P.N. AR803, S.N. 8062 P.N. C661025-010, S.N. 88097. 24 Altimeter Desync checked and found satis. IAW CAA AD 006-02-87. 25 Pitot/Static System Leak Checked found satis. P2 Air Speed Indicators check calibrated and found satis, IAW I.A.W. BF/ENG/033 26 U/C Actuators Function Tested found Satis. 27 U/C Retraction Lights Operation Checked along with undercarriage 28 29 Nose Gear Trunnion Pivot Bushing Serviced Satis. I.A.W. Sched Ref C 14

# ATLANTIC AEROENGINEERING LTD/AIR ATLANTIQUE HANGAR B. Coventry Airport, Beginton CV8 3AZ

$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$										
$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $				FOR A/C NO.						140/
$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $				DATE			NOVE NO. 2			
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			ATED IT:	Techhec		NUMED BY:	Te	ch	Record s	Julie
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			Security States	SCHEDULE LIFE	CURRENT EXPERT	CHANNELT CHE				
01 (2) Repl Eng. Bayfl. Hoses NK 1200hs 4558.00 - 20% 4448.20	0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Mar Piess Olloost Value (14. Wedgete aue of H Fuel Motorglinit CSU Propgor OTH Fuel Maryor DH Fuel Maryor DH. Turbo Contros ale of H Oll Colloos. Assy Eng. Star more Repl Eng. Fuel Moses	NK NK NK XX XK	1200 hos 1200 hos 1200 hos 1200 hos 1200 hos 1200 hos 1200 hos 1200 hos 1200 hos	4558 (D 4558 (D 4558 (D 4558 (D 4558 (D 4558 (D 4558 (D) 4558 (D) 4558 (D) 4558 (D) 4558 (D)		22 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	NON 2 90 10 10 10 10 10	4798.00 4798.00 4798.00 4798.00 4798.00 4798.00 4798.00 4798.00	

.

SAR S. COVENTRY AIRPORT	
ALL AND AND ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	SF/ENG/007.2
	Looue 3 Mar 97
Schedule reference:-AAT/ Contraction of Calendar period in accordance	8
Schedule reference:-AAT/CESS	with Maintenance
1. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	
,	
AIRCRAFT TYPE 1213	
121B	
	UMBER Cox / Er / 100 / CD
	MBERCOVIETINOI
AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION G-BAGD DA	all
TRATION G. BOCK	
Current A:	3-10-0
Aircraft Hours 4555.50	00
Current Aircraft Hours	
ours of next scheduled inspect	
inspection or lifed components	
ate of next sale to an ange.	4-558-00
Hours of next scheduled inspection or lifed component change.	0.0
Date of next scheduled inspection or lifed component change	
pe of inspection or component change	NIA.
inspection or component about the	
Ponent changeE.DGINE NO	2
iation granted 200	Haul
granted to 2010 11-199 00	a second a data da seconda seconda da seconda seconda da seconda
A/F house	1/10
viation granted to 20% 4799.00 A/F hours/	NH
or phase inspections or lical	D:
inted components refer to	
out of phase inspections or lifed components refer to soriginal copy of this form.	SF/ENG/098 attach
Becords amended to new compliance how of MI/Computer records Tech tog/Log b	attached to
this variation request 02	and the second s
Becount Rentwood Renaution in	
SMI/Commended to new	Restances and and
SMI/Computer records/Jech tog/Log b	AND OF NOTCH
Tog/Log b	ooks.
ned:- 1. Melled Att Authority:- O.C.	
Authority OF	
the state of the s	Date: Och for
846.999 035 84	and the second second

Original in Log Book. 1st Copy in Technical Log. 2nd Copy Operations Director.



The above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule ref: CESSNA/421B/1 ISS & manufacturers\_recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/00216 Date: 23.10.00 Auth: 1 i - Produc Mamo:

A/c Ldg 4555,50 Hzs The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/50965 @ 0211 101 Battery #1 replaced Batch No AE026567 Rem P/No G-246 S/No G01718660 Edt E/No G245 5/No W 30200





ALTONICO, COVENTRY AIRPORT, BAGINTON, CV8 3AZ.

Issue 3 Mar 97

### LOG BOOK ENTRY

Request for variation of Hours or Calendar period in accordance with Maintenance

Schedule reference:-AAT/ CHASAND/421.0/1 1951

AIRCRAFT TYPE H21G	ERCONERT OST DI
	22-3-01
Current Aircraft Hours. 4.555-50	
Hours of next scheduled inspection or lifed component change	NIA
Date of next scheduled inspection or lifed component change?.	14.101
Type of inspection or component change. Ololhose. Botteo	N.CO.P.CLerk Dug
variation granted to	\$ 5-4.01 Det
original copy of this form	ENG/098 attached to the
ason for this variation request	-Check
Records amended to new compliance hours/o SMI/Computer records/Tech log/Log bool	
11	
Signed E	
Signed: Authority:	Date: - 2.3 . 3 - 01

Original in Log Book. 1st Copy in Technical Log. 2nd Copy Operations Director.





let t t t t

#### AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE



1 FAA AD2001-08-01. Prevent fuel leakage in A/Craft. A/Craft fitted with Southwind heater P.N. 8472C. AD is Jan Aero system. Not applicable.

The above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule ref: CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/00216 Name: Julie Pedale Auth: Date: 10-5-01 The share









The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/51475 @ 02/08/01

1 First Aid Kit Rem P/No S/No AAT857 Fit P/No S/No AAT611 Batch No AE029649 TSO 0.00





	ATLANTIC AERO ENGINEERING LIMITED AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE	
Reg G-BAGO	A/c S/No 421B-0356 A/c Hrs 4578.55 Hrs	
Model 421B	A/c Ldg 39 Ldg	

The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/51625 @ 04/09/01

1 AD2001-17-13 satisfied, by compliance of AD2001-08-01. W/O M51305 dtd 10.5.01 Next compliance due when installing new fuel regulator shut-off valve on A/Craft.


256 1 ATLANTIC AEROENGINEERING LTD/AIR ATLANTIQUE HANGAR 8, Covenity Altront, Beginton CVB 3AZ MANNER CYLENTIIS DAT 24.9.01 MR 10. 1 -----Toalian will Annual . TRecercis -Female -----1240101 Batt. Cap check GOI954517 3months 27.9.01 8dap

booth

6monto

6maths

28.9.01

10.9.80

18.9.01

-

-

5-10-01

5-10-01

5.10-01

5.10-01

Fap

Adap

Idap

NIA

5158

1050028

1210000

1610101 (112)

50 HR check

Cabin Heater

Record H/Hrs.

Prop. BI.mlT.

ATLANTIC	AEROENGINEERING LTD	
HANGAR 5.	, COVENTRY AIRPORT, BAGINTON, CV8 3AZ.	

SF/ENG/007.2 Issue 3 Mar 97

#### LOG BOOK ENTRY

Request for variation of Hours or Calendar period in accordance with Maintenance

Schedule reference:-AAT/ CESSNA/4218/1 1551

VARIATION NUMBER COVERT 125 0 AIRCRAFT TYPE 1213 AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION G-BAGO DATE 34-9-01 Current Aircraft Hours 4578-55 NIA Hours of next scheduled inspection or lifed component change...... 28.9.01 Date of next scheduled inspection or lifed component change ...... NIA 28-10-01 Variation granted to ..... Date For out of phase inspections or lifed components refer to SF/ENG/098 attached to the original copy of this form. Reason for this variation request. In August August Records amended to new compliance hours/date.

SMI/Computer records/Tech log/Log books.

Uplikelot Authority:- 0/409/01 Date:- 24/09/01 Signed:-

Original in Log Book. 1st Copy in Technical Log. 2nd Copy Operations Director.

#### ATLANTIC AEROENGINEERING LTD/AIR ATLANTIQUE HANGAR 6, Covering Alexet, Benering CVB 242

.

1	CAR & Covering Aliport, Ba			-10-01	1980 10.11.00		1 þi
			TRee .			dale .	.8.5
61 0101 70 5 0009	Prop BI. mlT Paciodeck	NIA NIA	iæv s/bunne lyr	1.1.1	3dap 3dap	8-10-01 8-10-01	

## ATLANTIC AEROENGINEERING LTD/AIR ATLANTIQUE HANGAR 8, Coverity Aliport, Beginton CV8 3AZ

-

1

3000

.

<u>fluing</u>			VARIATION INC. JOIN AND INC. D. BAGO DATE	0-01		HEN HA. (-	218×7/13	<u>_</u> [0]
	annitonents for Willerd ,		FIRecords		Million d	I win P	vaicele	
50013	200HR check	+						
DIII DI36 DI37 DI38 DI38 DI38 DI38 DI34 DI34 DI34 DI34 DI34 DI34 DI34 DI34	Dere dak ALL Drue Gers Hulo alastmer Gypent Alt dewe geer Hulo Bastomer Gypent Cabir Hoat Rearat HIH Alcraft Bond Crk Cabie Terrain Causer Terrain Ca	214 215 215 215 215 214 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215	200HSlipk 50W/lmils WOHR WOHR WOHR WOHR INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES/ INCHES	5-10-01 4428-25/ 5-10-01 4458-25 44528-25 44528-25 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01 5-10-01	and a straight	Sdap Sirs Sirs Sirs Sdap Sdap Sdap Sdap Sdap Sdap Sdap Sdap	8.10.01 8.10.01 8.10.01 8.10.01 8.10.01 8.10.01	

#### ATLANTIC AERO ENGINEERING LIMITED AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

Reg G-BAGO

Model 421B

A/c 5/No 421B-0356 A/c Hrs 4644.10 Hrs A/c Ldg 94 Ldg

# The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/51958 @ 22/01/02

1 Lower passenger door support loose NMew cable end fitted P.N. AN100-4C B.N. AB6103 MS51844-45 B.N. AE023154.

Na	ame: Julie Pociale Auth: 5 8 Date: 29109
e	Cable Tensions - Elevator & Trim Inspected Satis. I.A.W. SCHEDULE REF 2-17
9	Cable-Tensions - Aileron & Trim Inspected Satis.
10	Cable Tensions - Rudder & Trim Inspected Satis,
11	Altimeter check calibrated IAW BF/ENG/032. I.A.W. BF/ENG/032
12	Altimeter Desync check carried out IAW CAA AD 006-02-87.
13	Pitot/Static System Leak Checked found satis.
14	P2 Air Speed Indicators check calibrated and found satis, IAW I.A.W. BF/ENG/033
15	U/C Actuators Function Tested found Satis.
16	U/C Retraction Lights Operation Checked
17	Nosewheel Steering Cables Inspected I.A.W. SHEDULE REF 2-17

-BAGO LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE Model 421B A/C S/No 4218-0356 A/c Hrs 4624.45 Hrs A/c Ldg 69 Ldg The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/51877 @ 02/01/02 Battery removed for capacity test and replaced No AE032152 TSO 0.00 Fit P/No G-246 S/No G01965204 Batch above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule The ref: CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/00216 Name: Julie Pedelle TR/S Date: 2.1.02 Auth:







Red G-BAOO Model 4210

The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/51662 @ 26/10/01

- 1 Radio Check c/o IAN AAT/CSN310/881552. I.A.W. LF/ENG/081
- 2 100 Hour Check Carried out I.A.W. LF/ENG/038
- 3 50 Hour Check C/o IAW CAA/LAMS/A/1999. I.A.W. LF/ENG/037
- 4 Internal/external finish of greasy marks cleaned IAW company requirement

A/0 B/NO 421B-0356 A/0 Hrs 4624.45 Hrs A/0 Ldg 69 Ldg

5 Cabin Heater Meter reading c/o IAW 6F/ENG/030 4703 hrs recorded.

ATLANTRAME LOG

- 6 Aircraft Bonding Check Carried Out Satis.
- 7 Lifejackets removed & replaced dates recorded on BF/ENG/004.
- g Cable Tensions Elevator & Trim Inspected Satis. I.A.W. SCHEDULE REF 2-17
- Cable Tensions Aileron & Trim Inspected Satis. 9
- 10 Cable Tensions Rudder & Trim Inspected Satis.
- Altimeter check calibrated IAW BF/ENG/032. I.A.W. BF/ENG/032 11
- 12 Altimeter Desync check carried out IAW CAA AD 006-02-87.
- Pitot/Static System Leak Checked found satis. 13
- 14 P2 Air Speed Indicators check calibrated and found satis, IAW I.A.W. BF/ENG/033
- 15 U/C Actuators Function Tested found Satis.
- 6 U/C Retraction Lights Operation Checked
- Nosewheel Steering Cables Inspected I.A.W. SHEDULE REF 2-17
- Inspect Exhausts for cracks I.A.W. FAA AD2000-01-16 L/H wastegate to Overboard pipe showing some erosion, no leaks at this time. Remainder of exhaust system both
- L/H Aux. Fuel tank light inop Filament P.N.7049 replaced B.N.AE022690. Ops Check of Aux. fuel tank light C/Out no faults apparant. 19
- Nose baggage bay stay removed, straightened, lubricated & refitted correctly. 20
- P2 altimeter post light filament P.N. 37 B.N AE026612. fitted. Ops chk C/Out No 21
- Pressurisation controller post light filament replaced P.N. 327 B.N. AE026612, Function chk C/Out No faults apparant. 22
- 23 Nose (steel) drag brace corroded Corrosion remov ed & drag brace re-protected.
- Fin de-ice boot reglued & scaled L/H Boot repaired in 2 places, patches resecured. Boots treated with 6 coats of AMO-C. Function test, satisfactory. 24
- Gyro central filter dirty. Filter element renewed. P.N. AM1035351A B.N. AE029610. 25
- Faulty terminal switch on RH mag No.2. Eng. Renewed capacitor P.N. 349276 B.N. 26
- 27 Galley drain hose kinked & disconnected. Removed Galley tray re-routed hose a reconnected correctly.
- Nose wheel bearing cup & cones renewed P.N. 13830 B.N. AE024753 Cup2 P.N. 13889 B.N. 28 AE030785 Cup 2.



Keg G-BAGO Model 421B

A/c S/No 421B-0356 A/c Hrs 4624.45 Hrs A/c Ldg 69 Ldg

----

The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/51662 @ 26/10/01

29 R/H Main tyre renewed P.N. 650C86-1 S.N. 02510446 B.N. AE031116. Bearings serviced.

30 Nose & main landing lubricated IAW MM Torque links lubricated IAW MM

31 De-Ice Boots function checked IAW MM and found satisfactory at this time.

32 R/H RPM Indicator failed on ground run. Fault traced to broken wire in plug. Wire re-soldered. Ground run satisfactory.

The above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule ref: CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturers recommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/00216 Date: 26, 10.01 Name: Julie Poddle Auth



TATENHILL AVIATION LIMITED
TATENHILL AIRFIELD, NEEDWOOD, BURTON ON TRENT
STAFFORDSHIRE DE13 9PD
TEL: (01283) 575283 FAX: (01283) 575850
http://www.tatenhill.com

## LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

FILE REFERENCE:

This Form constitutes an official Log Book Certificate and as such must be affixed to the appropriate Log Book TAA 145/031

http://www.tatenhill.com	-	as such must be antitud to th			
URCRAFT TYPE:	CESSNA 4218	REDISTRATION:	G-BAGO	SERIAL No.:	421B-0356
RCRAFT TTPE:	UCUSION N210				
xisting NARCO KWX 5 1 x Scanner77 1 x PPI Indicat x BF Goodrich Stormss 1 x NY163 Ant 1 x WX-500 Pr he Antenna was locate kin mapping for Antenn model FMS incorporate teactrical I and Analysis	carried out to CAA Modif 66 Weather Radar system (Rx, Serial No. 30378 rem cope system installed, co enna, Part No. 8055-103 occessor, Part No. 805-11 d at 27Cin aft of the aircr ta position was checked 6 Pilot Operating Notes: caculated in accordance	oved from STN 100 nsisting of: 0-001, Serial No. 80938, Ba 500-001, Serial No. 80992, aft datum and 8in starboard using WX-SM Skinmapping with CAA AWN 82	sisting of: tch No. TA 9475 Batch No. TA 9475 of centreline and se equipment. Unit inte	aled with PRC PR1422A% Infaced to Sandel EHSI an	5, Batch No. TA 4348 d Garmin GNS units.
No. TA 9476 • 1x Digital Cloc	k fitted to P1 panel, Part	uded: 413 found inoperative. Repl: No. AT420000, Serial No. 1 No. AT420000, Serial No. 1	17351, Batch No. TA	. 8488	
		WORK Specialed, exception	Component is consider	ed ready for release to service	601
TO SERVICE (JAR	(45) and in respe	et to that work the Article	AUTHORITY:	CAA 00739	Store HAN
CERTIFICATE OF REL TO SERVICE (JAR	(45) and in respe	VAT Reg. No 507 6450 51	AUTHORITY:	CAA 00/39	PAGE 1 OF

For out of phase inspections or lifed components refer to SF/ENG/098 attached to the original copy of this form.

#### ATLANTIC AERO ENGINEERING LIMITED AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

Reg G-BAGO Model 421B

A/c S/No 421B-0356 A/c Hrs 4644.10 Hrs A/c Ldg 94 Ldg

The following work has been carried out on W/O: GO/52014 @ 21/03/02

- 1 R/H Wing strobe light inop Strobe assy found to be blown internal fuse. Assy removed S.N.APS-15577 P.N.30-0515-1 for repair Nav strobe assy S.N.1940M Fitted B.N. AE032691 Ops chk C/O No faults.
- 2 R/H Eng oil leak Engine cleaned, no sign of oil leak.

The above work has been carried out in accordance with approved maintenance schedule ref: CESSNA/421B/1 ISS 1 & manufacturer Tecommendations. JAR 145 Approval Ref: CAA/00246 Date: 21.03.02 Name: Lelie Hoddlo Auth:

# ATLANTIC AEROENGINEERING LTD HANGAR 5, COVENTRY AIRPORT, BAGINTON, CV8 3AZ.

SF/ENG/007.2 Issue 3 Mar 97

## LOG BOOK ENTRY

Request for variation of Hours or Calendar period in accordance with Maintenance Schedule reference:-AAT/GESSNA/4218/

AIRCRAFT TYPE 4216

VARIATION NUMBER Carlest 019 62

DATE 5-2-02.

AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION G. BAGD.

Current Aircraft Hours Hout - HO

Type of inspection or component change. PROPERTY AND IS BYR (182)

For out of phase inspections or lifed components refer to SF/ENG/098 attached to the original copy of this form.

Reason for this variation request. OLANGE REQUESTS RUGAMENT WITH SOMR/Gmnth check Records amended to new compliance hours/date.

SMI/Computer records/Tech log/Log books.

26 26 Signed:-.... Authority:-5.2.02

Original in Log Book. 1st Copy in Technical Log. 2nd Copy Operations Director.

AD'S for ext covered by Wo. M51995



regainets, all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with (AP 003-04-99 12 MONTALY INSPECTION LARKING ONT TO SB MEB 97-9 FOURD SATIS ON 1. 4.02 @ 4644-50 Mic scarge Hours PATION LAP LACENED FAIND 85% SATIS WATCH TOlled of AS REQUIRED. 4. 4.00 WHE CAM FREE TUCKNOCE CHECKS CHERRED OUT TO AWN 91 SATISFICTION 8, RADIO 50 HOUR CHELK CARRIED OUT TO MS/205/LESSNA 421 B/003/P MANTENANCO SCHEPULG. AT 4653. 10 A/F HOURS. R/H BRAKE LININGS AND PIN REPLACED BATTERY LEVELS CHELKED SATIS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER WEIGHED HEATER HOURT 4652.10. AF HOUR'.

TATENHILL AVIATION LIMITED TATENHILL AIRFIELD, NEEDWOOD, BURTON ON TRENT STAFFORDSHIRE DE13 9PD TEL: (01283) 575283 FAX: (01283) 575650 http://www.tatenhill.com

### LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

This Form constitutes an official Log Book Certificate and as such must be affixed to the appropriate Log Book

FILE REFERENCE:

200/02

4218-0356

PAGE 1 OF 1

814

AIRCRAFT TYPE-

0.8400 SERIAL NO:

Cessna 421B

SUMMARY OF WORK CARRIED OUT:

The following work carried out

Annual 50hr, 100hr, 200hr, special insps. Inspection to Maint. Schedule MS/205/cessna421B/052/P

Annual radio check IAW LF/Eng/081. VSWR check on aerials. Radio bonding check. A/C bonding check. Battery capacity check. Elevator, Rudder, Aileron and trim control cables tensions checked. N/wheel steering cables checked. U/C function and indication check carried out. Pitot static leak check. Calibration on Altimeters to BF/eng/032. Calibration on Air speed indicators to BF/eng/03. Altimeters desync check carried out to CAA AD 006-02-87. Cabin heater complied with AWN 41, CAA AD 011-04-87. Mode "C" checked on Transponder system IAW AD002-12-99 rev 1 CAA AD D11-D4-87 complied with. CAA AD008-01-89 complied with. Life jackets O/hauled.

REGISTRATION

Both cabin door restraint cable and boots replaced. Stbd "L" band ant. Replaced. Corrosion on Fus, wings and empenage removed and area treated. De-icer boot repaired and patches replaced as necessary. Repairs carried out to Flaps. Seals replaced in RH brake unit. RH main U/C torque link re-bushed. LH main U/.C torque link re-bushed. Engine power levers re-rigged.

					_	-	-	1	1	1 .	0.10	240		300	330
		7	FOR	N	030	060	E	120	150	3	210				331
Compass Swing carried out with Radios	nd Beacon ON.		STEER	000	030	059	089	119	148	178	212	242	268	300	
Compass Swing Carried out ministra		MAIN			037	000	092	119	147	180	210	239	268	300	330
Pitot Heat, Vane heat OFF,		STBY	STEER	002											-
CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE	Certifies that to Navigation Ore	he work recorder for the time	ded above being in f			out in a respect ervice.		ce with I aft/Equi				Wr or	1.5	FEITES	
TO SERVICE (BCAR M3)			20	19.1		UTHOR		16.55		LAE. 1	0,814		10	st Is	TAMP

AR M3)	SIGNATURE: C Struct AUTHORITY:	LAE. 10,814	
FITHS			
	VAT Reg. No. 507 6450 51 / End Use No. 0905/139/06		

DATE: 06 December 2002

NAME

CORIE

done on the secret. Relicements modifications and mandatory inspections to the sincraft or its equipment. indiscements modifications and mandationy inspections to the alicraft or its equipment, in the alicipan or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference. WING 30ft STOD FUEL BAG TANKS REPLACE) (TATENHILL AUNTOR WO 1782REFINE) 1, P.W. 11-6 of A.M.M. 6 AE 10914 CNARIED OUT FLOW 7.2-Dy/MIN SHTISFIRTONE 50, 100, 200, SPL INSP. CNRRIED OUT AT 4681.55 for REFER LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE AND WORKS ORDER 200/02

..... ...... Particulars of all maintenance way AIRCRAFT ..... (1) Particulars of all overhauls realing 121 Particulars of any defects occurre Time since renewal 131 of Certificate of rep entries in Airworthiness or Time Certificate that in carrying out the in Duration of Flights Since Manufacture Te Numbe (4) OV d 13 Date FLORIS Mins Hours Mins Hours (2) IN STOD Due to FUEL LEAK 4667 40 PINE 5026102.4 Su Te 1107 Both TALOLU Total Brought Forward 10 30 4668 0 137102 PINE 5026002-8 Be To 260 Batel TAL 0405 35 25 4668 415102 0 PIN 5026002-10 fo No 275 Bobl TIL 0606 4669 40 915202 OS 1 t FUEL LEAK CHECK AND FUEL FLOW CHEcky C 3 00 4672 40 1819102 4675 30 2 1519102 50 4677 45 SIIDIOZ 2 15 467855 6/10/02 10 1 4679 55 6110702 00 4680 45 10/10/02 0 50 13 11/10/02 10 4681 55 1 Annexe 11/12/02 4682 D 35 40 6/12/02 4683 15 ۱ 40 0 31/102 25 4684 10 SILlos 4684 55 C 30 7/2603 2 15 20 4686 Total Carried Forward 119 46 86 115

ATENHILI AIRFIELD NEED	WOOD, BURTON ON TREN	LOG BOOK CI	ERTIFICATE	FILE REFERENCE:	
TAFFORDSHIRE DE13 9PD EL (01283) 575283 FAX (01 ttp://www.tatenhil.com	283) 575850	This Form constitutes an officia as such reast be officed to th		TAA 145/	066/03
URCRAFT TYPE:	C421B	REGISTRATION:	G - BAGO	SERIAL No.:	4218-0356
UMMARY OF WORK CARRI	ED OUT;				
HE FOLLOWING WO					
HE FOLLOWING WO	RA CARRIED OUT	TO CAA MINOR MODIFICATION	N 9/205/M/2676(APP N	(0.TA1/4).	
1 X GTX330 P/N 0	10-00230-01, S/N 84	100389, BATCH No TAL1306	MODE S TRANSPOND	DER INSTALLED IN LIEU	OF 1 X KT76A
THE HEXADECIN	AL CODE 40020 IN	STALLED AND SYSTEM FUNC	TIONED ON MODE S	PARAMETERS USING IF	R ATC601 TEST
SET.					
CAA AD 002-12-99 RE	V 1 CARRIED OUT	NEXT DUE 30/4/05			
				and the second second	
ALL PARTS AND WO	RK RECORDS KEPT	T ON FILE TAA145/066/03.			
THE INSTALLATION	VAS CAPPIED OUT	USING THE LATEST MANUFA	CTUPERS MANUALS	FUNCTIONS AND CAL	BRATIONS
CARRIED OUT 'SATIS		USING THE LATEST MANOPA	CTORENS MANDALS		10
			V d. s. de		
	а 1 и				
		s that the work rystorial above has been	serviced out is esservices w	10 De requirements of the Ar Legisman is considered fit for	
CERTIFICATE OF RE	LEASE Nevigat	a that the work special of shore has been	a that respect the Alternici	cdamment is considered in ter	(01)
TO SERVICE (BCA	R M3)	Son Order for the time busies in terror, and	corrisd out is accordises w is that respect the Arenafit as to service. AUTHORITY:	th the requirements of the Air Quipment is considered fit for AMR 370	
TO SERVICE (BCA NAME: PM SHE	R M3)	tes Order for the and base of these are	AUTHORITY:	cdamment is considered in ter	(01)
TO SERVICE (BCA	R M3)	tes Order for the and base of these are	a that respect the Alternici	cdamment is considered in ter	(01) STAMP
TO SERVICE (BCA NAME: PM SHE	R M3)	tes Order for the and base of these are	AUTHORITY:	cdamment is considered in ter	(01) STAMP
TO SERVICE (BCA NAME: PM SHE	R M3)	tes Order for the and base of these are	AUTHORITY:	cdamment is considered in ter	(01) STAMP
TO SERVICE (BCA NAME: PM SHE	R M3)	tes Order for the and base of these are	AUTHORITY:	cdamment is considered in ter	(01) STAMP

overhaul, repair etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with cal Log a such detects including a reference OSTOD MAIN WHEEL TYRE REPLACED & Northon 21120009 BATCH Nº TALISOQ DEDDY CARRENT NDT CHARLED OUT ON WHEEL NO EVET ENCL OF CRACKS/COARDSIDE CERT NO ILDQ REFER. ITEN 1/2 ABOUE RECORDED ON WO 052/03 50 ole H

TENHILL ARFIELD. NEE	Theorem on stations day branches	LOG BOOK C	ERTIFICATE	FILE REFERENCE:	
TAFFORDSHIRE DE13 B EL (01283) 575283 FAX In Press Internhil com		This Form constitutes an offic as such must be affixed to t		TAA 03	10/04
IRCRAFT TYPE:	CESSNA 421	REGISTRATION:	G - BAGO	SERIAL No.:	
UMMARY OF WORK CAR	RIED OUT:				
ADIO ANNUAL CA	RRIED OUT TO MAINT	ENANCE SCHEDULE LF/ENG	INRI SATIS		
andel projection lan	mp replaced 90122-B re	set, batch TAL2465	NOT SATIS.		
				a company and a second	
	-			and the state of the	
	ATTA	TTTTTT	A	part -	
	6 1 1				
			And the set of the set	and the set of the	
-		VIIIII	ATVIA	TION	
-0		NIIILI	VIA	TION	Ltd.
-1		NHILL	VIA	TION	Ltd.
			AIVIA	TION	Ltd.
			VIA	TION	Ltd.
-			VIA	TION	Ltd.
-	<u> </u>		IVIA	TION	Ltd.
			IVIA	TION	Ltd.
		VIIILL	<u>I</u> VIA	TION	Ltd.
			<u>I</u> VIA	TION	Ltd.
-			IVIA	TION	Ltd.
		VIIILL	VIA	TION	Ltd.
	. / 1 1 1 1	VIIILL	<u>IVIA</u>	TION	Lad.
		a that the world Accorded-shows has be	en carried out in accordance	with the requirements of the Air	
CERTIFICATE OF		a that the world Accorded-shows has be	en carried out in accordance	with the requirements of the Air	(FIELD)
CERTIFICATE OF TO SERVICE (B		a that the work Acorded-shows has be	en carried out in accordance	with the requirements of the Air	

ntenance thauls re fects occurre tries occurre tries in 11 done on the alreaft. repletements, modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment, in the aircraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference. Technical Log. overhaul, repair etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with. Tatenhill Aviation. Approval No. AMR 370 Airframo 50 ht/150ht//Aanual Check/Star Inspection has been carried out to my Prop. AME No. 4.12 2045. Radio: Date...29. (8.8.3 satistaction at 1- 115 hrs 00 mins total airframelengins/prep tyours. Maintenance Schedule Rel: BookARCoccer Bo Issue 1. W/O Rel: ...... MAIN SCRED. REF . 15 (209 CESSNI) 4218 052 P AD003-04-99 COMPLIED WITH. 976D PROP REMOVED FOR RECTFICATION OF GREASE LEAK, REPITTAD The I I amo the City

## BONUS AVIATION ENGINEERING LTD

Building 85, Cranfield Airport, Cranfield, Beds MK43 0JR Telephone: 01234 754354 Fax: 01234 751033

Aircraft Type: Cessna 421B

Reg: G-BAGO

Serial No: 421B-0356

Ad's checked to issues: -MAMIS – Rev 280 CAA-AD's Vol 1 & 2 – Issue 352 CAA AWN's – Issue 133

FAA-AD's - 2004-04 CAA-AD's - Vol 3 - Issue 364

FAA-AD's 90-02-13, 95-24-05 R1, 96-12-07 and 2000-01-16. CAA-AD's 008-01-89 R2, 042-09-89 R1 and 006-02-87 R1. SB's 643, 645 and SNL 93-9 all complied with.

Starboard Wing Fuel Drain replaced – P/No's: 52485-1 / 5004, B/No's: CAO3/12/13 & CAO4/01/5. Rudder hinge bearings fitted – P/No's: 513010-3 / MS24402-4, B/No's: CAO4/02/01 & CAO3/12/13. Fuel Tank Cap Seals renewed – P/No: MS29513-232, B/No: CAO3/12/15. Port & Stbd. Vacuum Valve Filters replaced – P/No: AB3-5-1, B/No: CAO3/10/11. Port U/C Spring fitted – P/No: S041005-1, B/No: CAO4/01/120. Port U/C Switch & Bracket replaced – P/No's: 0841235-3 / 52088-4, B/No's: CAO4/01/6 & CAO4/05/11. Elevator Trim Cable Seals renewed – P/No: S11K4R, B/No: CAO4/02/4

New Alternator fitted to Port engine - P/No: ALU9510RX, S/No: B081506, B/No: CA04/1/5.

Jubilee Clips fitted to Port Exhaust clamp – P/No: 1-16, B/No. CA03/11/04. Port Exhaust Elbow & Sleeve replaced – P/No: K5155156-5 / K5155157-1, B/No: CA04/01/14. RH Magneto on Port engine removed for 500 Hr Magneto / Impulse Coupling inspection and refitted after compliance. Stbd. Engine removed for overhaul & refitted i.a.w. MM – P/No: GTSIO-520-H, S/No: 235257R. New over boot valve fitted to Stbd engine – P/No: CA04/01/9. Fuel Metering Unit, Fuel Manifold Valve, Fuel Engine driven pump, Turbo Controller and Oil Cooler all overhauled with engine. Engine Fuel Hoses replaced on Stbd engine – P/No: CE421B, B/No: CA04/01/10. New Starter Motor fitted to Stbd engine – P/No: MHI-4003RE, B/No: CA04/01/10. New Overhaul Prop Governor fitted to Stbd engine – P/No: J-9613-54. B/No: CA03/12/10.

Oil Separator pipe renewed on Stbd engine – P/No: MK6000/S3, B/No: CA03/7/9. New Wastegate fitted to Stbd engine – P/No: 470830-9020-E, B/No: CA04/4/5.

File Ref: MISC 04-16 refers.

The work recorded above was carried out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the aircraft/aircraft component is considered ready to release to service.

Date 25/3/04 Signature Authority

NOTE: THIS CERTIFICATE CONSTITUTES A LOG BOOK ENTRY AND MUST BE AFFIXED IN THE APPROPRIATE AIRCRAFT LOG BOOK.

doe on the aircreat modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment done on the aircraft rejucements. modifications and of the rectification of such defects including a reference in the arcraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference Technical Log methad, repar etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with PNOD - GTX 330 ATC PIN ONO-00230-01 SIN 34111424 BANK THE 5567 Instated in Tim of land item - Pile Reference 138/04 refers. Duling Anno PSNELTON 2/11/04 TATENHILL AVIATION COMPASS - SWING CARRIED OUT & MADE TO READ: FOR N 030 000 E 1-7-1 5-1 x 210 240 W 300 330 STEER02 032 060 092 10 147 180 210 239 268 301 330 CARRIED OUT WITH ANDIG BEACH, PLOS VENT ON KEPT ON FLE TAA . 133/04 - second Tatenhill Aviation, Approval No. AMR 370 Airframe / Engine ...... 50 httsohulannual Checkleter Inspection has been certied out to my Prop. AME NO. ALLE > satisfaction at 2772 hrs 30 mins total chiramolengineiprop hours. Maintenance Schedule Rel. CMA ANT ANT STORE W/O Ret 1.30/04 Radio, Date. 3/ PORT ATY TANK CELLS REPLACED, STED MAIN WHELL TYDE RENEWED BUN AI (HEATER) COMPLIED WITH ALL WORK HELD UNDER TAZENILL FILE 130/04